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Class: SA - Standard Production Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

3 Mike Smith 11.11 46.04 44.36 43.95 42.20 41.33 41.73 41.25 41.25 1 22

101 Jake Wheeler 11.11 46.86 45.32 45.22 44.49 43.81 43.33 42.53 42.53 2 25

1 John Denman 11.11 46.82 45.96 46.01 44.08 43.81 44.28 43.77 43.77 3 30

Class: SC - Standard Production Cars over 1701cc to 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

4 Keith Jackson 11.11 47.38 46.68 45.56 43.02 42.03 41.90 41.48 41.48 1 23

36 Roger Slater 11.11 50.54 53.81 47.04 45.96 44.26 43.60 44.59 43.60 2 28

5 Alex Smith 11.11 57.79 52.17 50.64 50.20 49.04 48.13 48.98 48.13 3 34

Class: SD - Standard Production Cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

6 Ivor Williams 11.11 45.16 43.11 42.03 39.40 38.15 38.04 38.22 38.04 1 8

Class: 1A - Road-going Modified Saloons & Sports Cars up to 1400cc. List  1A -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

9 Gordon Peters 11.11 47.24 45.39 44.89 41.05 39.88 39.53 39.49 39.49 1 12

8 Graham Harvey 11.11 50.17 46.31 46.63 40.09 51.07 41.90 40.09 2 16

7 Paul Gough 11.11 50.72 50.35 47.97 45.73 45.45 44.83 44.47 44.47 3 32
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Class: 1B - Road-going Modified Saloons & Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc. List 1A -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

112 Ben Robinson 11.11 46.05 44.18 43.68 40.17 39.23 38.98 38.01 38.01 1 7

16 Richard Raybould 11.11 45.01 43.15 42.35 40.03 39.12 39.48 38.75 38.75 2 9

14 Michael White 11.11 42.96 42.11 42.07 39.45 39.01 39.03 38.77 38.77 3 10

12 Steve Robinson 11.11 46.17 44.95 44.55 42.79 40.44 39.12 39.04 39.04 4 11

18 David Smith 11.11 47.05 45.52 45.07 40.86 40.75 39.91 39.80 39.80 5 14

15 Christopher Machell 11.11 46.63 44.89 45.52 42.61 41.09 40.26 40.81 40.26 6 17

17 John Meredith 11.11 48.56 46.35 46.97 41.96 42.13 40.79 41.02 40.79 7 18

19 Matthew Dooner 11.11 46.50 45.11 44.44 42.69 41.62 40.92 40.94 40.92 8 19

110 Andy Jones 11.11 49.47 48.38 46.63 44.51 43.69 44.32 43.30 43.30 9 26

10 Chris Thornton 11.11 49.47 48.93 47.25 49.17 44.35 44.77 44.29 44.29 10 31

20 Lawton Green 11.11 55.61 61.77 53.50 47.03 46.45 45.95 48.03 45.95 11 33

Class: 1C - Road-going Modified Saloons & Sports Cars 2001cc and over List 1A -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

21 Nick Bayldon 11.11 43.95 43.28 42.65 38.21 36.94 36.15 36.41 36.15 1 5

Class: 1E - Road-going Modified Saloons & Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc. List 1B -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

22 Keith Wilford 11.11 48.76 46.00 45.42 41.50 39.98 39.67 39.81 39.67 1 13

Class: 2A - Road-going Mod Kit, Rep, S/framed and N/Ferrous chassis construction cars up to 1700cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

23 Joshua Olive 11.11 49.23 43.58 43.09 39.64 39.01 37.87 37.65 37.65 1 6

Class: 2LA - Road-going Lotus -cars up to 2200cc, and Vauxhall VX220 and Opel Speedsters -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

24 Mark Sturman 11.11 54.60 52.45 50.60 45.30 43.95 41.50 42.35 41.50 1 24

Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, dry17/03/2024 17:00:00 - FINAL RESULTS



Class: 3B - Modified Production cars exc Kit, Rep, S/Famed and N/Ferrous chassis construction cars. over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

27 Dave Carvell 11.11 41.12 39.24 38.58 35.83 35.26 35.12 34.96 34.96 1 3

26 Liam Ulyatt 11.11 41.17 36.39 36.58 35.86 35.86 2 4

25 Karl Hodgkins 11.11 55.18 49.91 46.83 42.27 41.41 41.04 41.06 41.04 3 21

28 Mark Williams 11.11 45.78 45.23 43.49 43.49 4 27

Class: 3C - Modified Production cars exc Kit, Rep, S/Famed and N/Ferrous chassis construction cars. 2000cc and over -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

29 Rosemary Collins 11.11 55.83 51.83 46.25 43.76 46.29 44.47 43.76 1 29

Class: 4A - Modified Kit, Replica, Space framed and Non-Ferrous chassis construction cars up to 1800cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

30 Andy Winston 11.11 47.70 45.80 45.43 41.29 40.93 F/R 41.77 40.93 1 20

Class: 6A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1700cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

32 David Bickley 11.11 44.06 41.11 40.09 35.47 34.00 33.51 33.43 33.43 1 1

31 Stephen King 11.11 43.58 41.40 41.43 35.78 35.62 34.72 34.02 34.02 2 2

Class: 8B - Period Defined Vehicles. Racing Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

34 J Nycz 11.11 48.48 46.09 F/R 41.88 40.63 40.04 40.04 1 15

Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, dry17/03/2024 17:00:00 - FINAL RESULTS



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

1 John Denman SA 3.36 29.92 3.36 26.56 16.90 46.82

3 Mike Smith SA 8.13 29.64 8.13 21.51 16.40 46.04

4 Keith Jackson SC 4.02 31.45 4.02 27.43 15.93 47.38

5 Alex Smith SC 3.92 38.18 3.92 34.26 19.61 57.79

36 Roger Slater SC 3.59 33.30 3.59 29.71 17.24 50.54

101 Jake Wheeler SA 3.73 30.31 3.73 26.58 16.55 46.86

6 Ivor Williams SD 3.65 29.72 3.65 26.07 15.44 45.16

7 Paul Gough 1A 3.89 32.78 3.89 28.89 17.94 50.72

8 Graham Harvey 1A 4.31 33.11 4.31 28.80 17.06 50.17

9 Gordon Peters 1A 3.48 30.80 3.48 27.32 16.44 47.24

10 Chris Thornton 1B 3.74 32.36 3.74 28.62 17.11 49.47

12 Steve Robinson 1B 3.99 30.57 3.99 26.58 15.60 46.17

14 Michael White 1B 3.50 28.08 3.50 24.58 14.88 42.96

15 Christopher Machell 1B 3.48 30.60 3.48 27.12 16.03 46.63

16 Richard Raybould 1B 3.35 29.95 3.35 26.60 15.06 45.01

110 Andy Jones 1B 3.65 32.25 3.65 28.60 17.22 49.47

20 Lawton Green 1B 3.82 36.83 3.82 33.01 18.78 55.61

112 Ben Robinson 1B 3.80 29.61 3.80 25.81 16.44 46.05

17 John Meredith 1B 4.51 32.07 4.51 27.56 16.49 48.56

18 David Smith 1B 3.84 30.97 3.84 27.13 16.08 47.05

19 Matthew Dooner 1B 3.72 30.54 3.72 26.82 15.96 46.50

21 Nick Bayldon 1C 3.33 29.11 3.33 25.78 14.84 43.95

22 Keith Wilford 1E 3.33 31.64 3.33 28.31 17.12 48.76

25 Karl Hodgkins 3B 4.30 37.22 4.30 32.92 17.96 55.18

24 Mark Sturman 2LA 3.86 36.82 3.86 32.96 17.78 54.60

27 Dave Carvell 3B 3.81 27.24 3.81 23.43 13.88 41.12

28 Mark Williams 3B 3.83 30.37 3.83 26.54 15.41 45.78

31 Stephen King 6A 3.51 28.53 3.51 25.02 15.05 43.58

32 David Bickley 6A 3.25 27.92 3.25 24.67 16.14 44.06

34 J Nycz 8B 3.23 32.55 3.23 29.32 15.93 48.48

29 Rosemary Collins 3C 3.72 36.80 3.72 33.08 19.03 55.83

30 Andy Winston 4A 3.29 31.37 3.29 28.08 16.33 47.70

23 Joshua Olive 2A 3.57 33.07 3.57 29.50 16.16 49.23

Timed 1
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

3 Mike Smith SA 3.32 28.24 3.32 24.92 16.12 44.36

4 Keith Jackson SC 3.74 31.13 3.74 27.39 15.55 46.68

36 Roger Slater SC 6.18 36.45 6.18 30.27 17.36 53.81

6 Ivor Williams SD 3.30 27.87 3.30 24.57 15.24 43.11

7 Paul Gough 1A 3.72 32.51 3.72 28.79 17.84 50.35

8 Graham Harvey 1A 3.44 30.18 3.44 26.74 16.13 46.31

1 John Denman SA 3.32 29.14 3.32 25.82 16.82 45.96

12 Steve Robinson 1B 3.82 29.25 3.82 25.43 15.70 44.95

10 Chris Thornton 1B 3.74 31.66 3.74 27.92 17.27 48.93

5 Alex Smith SC 3.50 34.30 3.50 30.80 17.87 52.17

101 Jake Wheeler SA 3.30 29.00 3.30 25.70 16.32 45.32

112 Ben Robinson 1B 3.55 28.77 3.55 25.22 15.41 44.18

110 Andy Jones 1B 3.48 31.43 3.48 27.95 16.95 48.38

9 Gordon Peters 1A 3.14 29.13 3.14 25.99 16.26 45.39

20 Lawton Green 1B 4.23 42.43 4.23 38.20 19.34 61.77

14 Michael White 1B 3.72 27.34 3.72 23.62 14.77 42.11

15 Christopher Machell 1B 3.35 29.20 3.35 25.85 15.69 44.89

16 Richard Raybould 1B 3.59 28.35 3.59 24.76 14.80 43.15

17 John Meredith 1B 3.58 30.23 3.58 26.65 16.12 46.35

18 David Smith 1B 3.55 29.79 3.55 26.24 15.73 45.52

19 Matthew Dooner 1B 3.64 29.73 3.64 26.09 15.38 45.11

21 Nick Bayldon 1C 3.08 28.57 3.08 25.49 14.71 43.28

22 Keith Wilford 1E 3.28 30.00 3.28 26.72 16.00 46.00

23 Joshua Olive 2A 3.48 28.79 3.48 25.31 14.79 43.58

24 Mark Sturman 2LA 4.24 35.54 4.24 31.30 16.91 52.45

25 Karl Hodgkins 3B 3.83 33.64 3.83 29.81 16.27 49.91

27 Dave Carvell 3B 3.43 25.77 3.43 22.34 13.47 39.24

28 Mark Williams 3B 4.32 29.46 4.32 25.14 15.77 45.23

30 Andy Winston 4A 3.30 29.64 3.30 26.34 16.16 45.80

31 Stephen King 6A 3.16 27.53 3.16 24.37 13.87 41.40

32 David Bickley 6A 3.39 26.87 3.39 23.48 14.24 41.11

34 J Nycz 8B 3.59 31.24 3.59 27.65 14.85 46.09

29 Rosemary Collins 3C 3.44 34.42 3.44 30.98 17.41 51.83

Timed 2
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

1 John Denman SA 3.20 29.46 3.20 26.26 16.55 46.01

3 Mike Smith SA 3.31 27.65 3.31 24.34 16.30 43.95

4 Keith Jackson SC 3.62 30.12 3.62 26.50 15.44 45.56

36 Roger Slater SC 3.31 30.85 3.31 27.54 16.19 47.04

6 Ivor Williams SD 3.34 27.16 3.34 23.82 14.87 42.03

101 Jake Wheeler SA 3.39 28.80 3.39 25.41 16.42 45.22

7 Paul Gough 1A 3.64 30.85 3.64 27.21 17.12 47.97

8 Graham Harvey 1A 3.76 30.20 3.76 26.44 16.43 46.63

5 Alex Smith SC 3.72 33.97 3.72 30.25 16.67 50.64

9 Gordon Peters 1A 3.46 28.93 3.46 25.47 15.96 44.89

10 Chris Thornton 1B 3.72 30.79 3.72 27.07 16.46 47.25

12 Steve Robinson 1B 3.83 28.69 3.83 24.86 15.86 44.55

20 Lawton Green 1B 3.88 35.26 3.88 31.38 18.24 53.50

14 Michael White 1B 3.43 27.16 3.43 23.73 14.91 42.07

110 Andy Jones 1B 3.49 30.29 3.49 26.80 16.34 46.63

15 Christopher Machell 1B 3.52 29.56 3.52 26.04 15.96 45.52

112 Ben Robinson 1B 3.58 28.08 3.58 24.50 15.60 43.68

16 Richard Raybould 1B 3.40 27.52 3.40 24.12 14.83 42.35

17 John Meredith 1B 3.90 30.57 3.90 26.67 16.40 46.97

18 David Smith 1B 3.46 29.33 3.46 25.87 15.74 45.07

19 Matthew Dooner 1B 3.59 29.05 3.59 25.46 15.39 44.44

21 Nick Bayldon 1C 3.09 27.71 3.09 24.62 14.94 42.65

22 Keith Wilford 1E 3.03 29.58 3.03 26.55 15.84 45.42

23 Joshua Olive 2A 3.51 28.38 3.51 24.87 14.71 43.09

24 Mark Sturman 2LA 3.60 33.55 3.60 29.95 17.05 50.60

25 Karl Hodgkins 3B 3.70 30.81 3.70 27.11 16.02 46.83

27 Dave Carvell 3B 3.21 25.02 3.21 21.81 13.56 38.58

26 Liam Ulyatt 3B 2.96 26.28 2.96 23.32 14.89 41.17

28 Mark Williams 3B 3.92 27.85 3.92 23.93 15.64 43.49

30 Andy Winston 4A 3.24 29.38 3.24 26.14 16.05 45.43

31 Stephen King 6A 3.71 27.24 3.71 23.53 14.19 41.43

32 David Bickley 6A 3.08 26.11 3.08 23.03 13.98 40.09

34 J Nycz 8B 3.50 31.35 3.50 27.85 168.65 F/R

29 Rosemary Collins 3C 3.31 30.37 3.31 27.06 15.88 46.25

Timed 3
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

1 John Denman SA 3.26 27.94 3.26 24.68 16.14 44.08

3 Mike Smith SA 3.29 26.89 3.29 23.60 15.31 42.20

4 Keith Jackson SC 3.57 28.55 3.57 24.98 14.47 43.02

5 Alex Smith SC 4.00 33.58 4.00 29.58 16.62 50.20

36 Roger Slater SC 3.63 30.39 3.63 26.76 15.57 45.96

101 Jake Wheeler SA 3.39 28.21 3.39 24.82 16.28 44.49

6 Ivor Williams SD 2.85 25.34 2.85 22.49 14.06 39.40

7 Paul Gough 1A 3.31 29.25 3.31 25.94 16.48 45.73

8 Graham Harvey 1A 3.03 25.90 3.03 22.87 14.19 40.09

9 Gordon Peters 1A 2.97 26.06 2.97 23.09 14.99 41.05

10 Chris Thornton 1B 3.72 32.45 3.72 28.73 16.72 49.17

12 Steve Robinson 1B 3.57 28.48 3.57 24.91 14.31 42.79

14 Michael White 1B 2.99 25.42 2.99 22.43 14.03 39.45

15 Christopher Machell 1B 3.15 27.66 3.15 24.51 14.95 42.61

16 Richard Raybould 1B 3.01 25.99 3.01 22.98 14.04 40.03

110 Andy Jones 1B 3.44 29.10 3.44 25.66 15.41 44.51

112 Ben Robinson 1B 3.25 25.87 3.25 22.62 14.30 40.17

17 John Meredith 1B 3.16 26.84 3.16 23.68 15.12 41.96

18 David Smith 1B 2.96 26.56 2.96 23.60 14.30 40.86

19 Matthew Dooner 1B 3.07 28.03 3.07 24.96 14.66 42.69

20 Lawton Green 1B 3.06 30.37 3.06 27.31 16.66 47.03

21 Nick Bayldon 1C 2.80 25.01 2.80 22.21 13.20 38.21

22 Keith Wilford 1E 2.84 26.53 2.84 23.69 14.97 41.50

23 Joshua Olive 2A 2.84 25.87 2.84 23.03 13.77 39.64

24 Mark Sturman 2LA 3.00 30.01 3.00 27.01 15.29 45.30

25 Karl Hodgkins 3B 3.33 27.70 3.33 24.37 14.57 42.27

26 Liam Ulyatt 3B 2.66 23.24 2.66 20.58 13.15 36.39

27 Dave Carvell 3B 2.67 23.25 2.67 20.58 12.58 35.83

30 Andy Winston 4A 2.79 26.53 2.79 23.74 14.76 41.29

31 Stephen King 6A 2.78 23.52 2.78 20.74 12.26 35.78

32 David Bickley 6A 2.86 23.12 2.86 20.26 12.35 35.47

34 J Nycz 8B 2.76 28.07 2.76 25.31 13.81 41.88

29 Rosemary Collins 3C 3.10 28.93 3.10 25.83 14.83 43.76

Timed 4
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

1 John Denman SA 3.07 27.78 3.07 24.71 16.03 43.81

3 Mike Smith SA 3.08 25.92 3.08 22.84 15.41 41.33

4 Keith Jackson SC 3.52 27.71 3.52 24.19 14.32 42.03

5 Alex Smith SC 3.41 32.78 3.41 29.37 16.26 49.04

101 Jake Wheeler SA 3.32 28.12 3.32 24.80 15.69 43.81

6 Ivor Williams SD 2.85 24.38 2.85 21.53 13.77 38.15

7 Paul Gough 1A 3.24 29.02 3.24 25.78 16.43 45.45

8 Graham Harvey 1A 3.11 30.05 3.11 26.94 21.02 51.07

9 Gordon Peters 1A 3.03 25.35 3.03 22.32 14.53 39.88

36 Roger Slater SC 3.16 28.89 3.16 25.73 15.37 44.26

10 Chris Thornton 1B 3.32 28.89 3.32 25.57 15.46 44.35

12 Steve Robinson 1B 3.55 26.11 3.55 22.56 14.33 40.44

14 Michael White 1B 2.93 25.14 2.93 22.21 13.87 39.01

15 Christopher Machell 1B 2.97 26.40 2.97 23.43 14.69 41.09

16 Richard Raybould 1B 2.96 25.29 2.96 22.33 13.83 39.12

17 John Meredith 1B 3.11 27.15 3.11 24.04 14.98 42.13

18 David Smith 1B 2.93 26.42 2.93 23.49 14.33 40.75

19 Matthew Dooner 1B 2.97 27.02 2.97 24.05 14.60 41.62

110 Andy Jones 1B 3.47 28.73 3.47 25.26 14.96 43.69

112 Ben Robinson 1B 3.02 24.89 3.02 21.87 14.34 39.23

20 Lawton Green 1B 3.28 29.98 3.28 26.70 16.47 46.45

21 Nick Bayldon 1C 2.63 24.05 2.63 21.42 12.89 36.94

22 Keith Wilford 1E 2.85 25.51 2.85 22.66 14.47 39.98

24 Mark Sturman 2LA 2.69 28.27 2.69 25.58 15.68 43.95

25 Karl Hodgkins 3B 3.15 27.01 3.15 23.86 14.40 41.41

26 Liam Ulyatt 3B 2.70 23.70 2.70 21.00 12.88 36.58

27 Dave Carvell 3B 2.61 22.88 2.61 20.27 12.38 35.26

23 Joshua Olive 2A 2.76 25.56 2.76 22.80 13.45 39.01

30 Andy Winston 4A 2.57 26.46 2.57 23.89 14.47 40.93

31 Stephen King 6A 2.74 23.51 2.74 20.77 12.11 35.62

32 David Bickley 6A 2.72 22.08 2.72 19.36 11.92 34.00

34 J Nycz 8B 2.72 26.87 2.72 24.15 13.76 40.63

29 Rosemary Collins 3C 3.12 30.17 3.12 27.05 16.12 46.29

Timed 5
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

1 John Denman SA 3.19 28.34 3.19 25.15 15.94 44.28

3 Mike Smith SA 3.10 26.41 3.10 23.31 15.32 41.73

4 Keith Jackson SC 3.34 27.41 3.34 24.07 14.49 41.90

5 Alex Smith SC 3.24 31.64 3.24 28.40 16.49 48.13

36 Roger Slater SC 3.01 28.49 3.01 25.48 15.11 43.60

6 Ivor Williams SD 2.91 24.45 2.91 21.54 13.59 38.04

101 Jake Wheeler SA 3.13 27.60 3.13 24.47 15.73 43.33

7 Paul Gough 1A 3.25 28.56 3.25 25.31 16.27 44.83

8 Graham Harvey 1A 2.94 26.16 2.94 23.22 15.74 41.90

9 Gordon Peters 1A 3.01 25.10 3.01 22.09 14.43 39.53

10 Chris Thornton 1B 3.60 29.51 3.60 25.91 15.26 44.77

12 Steve Robinson 1B 3.15 25.06 3.15 21.91 14.06 39.12

14 Michael White 1B 2.92 24.86 2.92 21.94 14.17 39.03

15 Christopher Machell 1B 2.92 25.87 2.92 22.95 14.39 40.26

16 Richard Raybould 1B 3.08 25.69 3.08 22.61 13.79 39.48

110 Andy Jones 1B 3.13 28.81 3.13 25.68 15.51 44.32

112 Ben Robinson 1B 3.00 24.74 3.00 21.74 14.24 38.98

17 John Meredith 1B 3.02 26.13 3.02 23.11 14.66 40.79

18 David Smith 1B 2.93 25.86 2.93 22.93 14.05 39.91

19 Matthew Dooner 1B 2.96 26.68 2.96 23.72 14.24 40.92

20 Lawton Green 1B 3.12 29.55 3.12 26.43 16.40 45.95

21 Nick Bayldon 1C 2.51 23.43 2.51 20.92 12.72 36.15

22 Keith Wilford 1E 2.62 25.35 2.62 22.73 14.32 39.67

23 Joshua Olive 2A 2.76 24.60 2.76 21.84 13.27 37.87

24 Mark Sturman 2LA 2.69 26.99 2.69 24.30 14.51 41.50

25 Karl Hodgkins 3B 3.09 26.73 3.09 23.64 14.31 41.04

26 Liam Ulyatt 3B 2.63 22.96 2.63 20.33 12.90 35.86

27 Dave Carvell 3B 2.60 22.71 2.60 20.11 12.41 35.12

30 Andy Winston 4A 2.57 29.13 2.57 26.56 170.87 F/R

31 Stephen King 6A 2.61 22.65 2.61 20.04 12.07 34.72

32 David Bickley 6A 2.64 21.65 2.64 19.01 11.86 33.51

34 J Nycz 8B 2.69 26.55 2.69 23.86 13.49 40.04

29 Rosemary Collins 3C 3.20 28.81 3.20 25.61 15.66 44.47

Timed 6

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

SDCC Curborough Members Only Sprint

Practice event. Single lap layout   -    Sun, March 17, 2024   -          Course Length: 823 Metres

Shenstone and District Car Club



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

1 John Denman SA 3.06 27.83 3.06 24.77 15.94 43.77

3 Mike Smith SA 2.95 25.85 2.95 22.90 15.40 41.25

4 Keith Jackson SC 3.25 27.13 3.25 23.88 14.35 41.48

5 Alex Smith SC 3.46 32.21 3.46 28.75 16.77 48.98

101 Jake Wheeler SA 3.00 27.02 3.00 24.02 15.51 42.53

36 Roger Slater SC 3.10 29.29 3.10 26.19 15.30 44.59

6 Ivor Williams SD 2.92 24.42 2.92 21.50 13.80 38.22

7 Paul Gough 1A 3.12 28.22 3.12 25.10 16.25 44.47

9 Gordon Peters 1A 2.98 25.05 2.98 22.07 14.44 39.49

12 Steve Robinson 1B 3.25 25.13 3.25 21.88 13.91 39.04

14 Michael White 1B 2.93 24.91 2.93 21.98 13.86 38.77

15 Christopher Machell 1B 3.01 26.30 3.01 23.29 14.51 40.81

10 Chris Thornton 1B 3.39 29.21 3.39 25.82 15.08 44.29

112 Ben Robinson 1B 2.88 24.17 2.88 21.29 13.84 38.01

16 Richard Raybould 1B 2.84 25.06 2.84 22.22 13.69 38.75

17 John Meredith 1B 2.94 26.15 2.94 23.21 14.87 41.02

18 David Smith 1B 2.93 25.68 2.93 22.75 14.12 39.80

19 Matthew Dooner 1B 3.08 26.75 3.08 23.67 14.19 40.94

110 Andy Jones 1B 3.15 28.19 3.15 25.04 15.11 43.30

20 Lawton Green 1B 3.22 31.24 3.22 28.02 16.79 48.03

21 Nick Bayldon 1C 2.48 23.57 2.48 21.09 12.84 36.41

22 Keith Wilford 1E 2.75 25.41 2.75 22.66 14.40 39.81

23 Joshua Olive 2A 2.78 24.41 2.78 21.63 13.24 37.65

24 Mark Sturman 2LA 3.03 27.90 3.03 24.87 14.45 42.35

25 Karl Hodgkins 3B 3.12 26.63 3.12 23.51 14.43 41.06

27 Dave Carvell 3B 2.58 22.62 2.58 20.04 12.34 34.96

30 Andy Winston 4A 2.59 26.57 2.59 23.98 15.20 41.77

31 Stephen King 6A 2.49 22.08 2.49 19.59 11.94 34.02

32 David Bickley 6A 2.67 21.57 2.67 18.90 11.86 33.43

Timed 7

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

SDCC Curborough Members Only Sprint

Practice event. Single lap layout   -    Sun, March 17, 2024   -          Course Length: 823 Metres

Shenstone and District Car Club
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